厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有 www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0 Dec 2014
1
YOM3050D/S6——500V 300mA Opto-MOS
概述/General Features
● 光电隔离/ optoelectronic isolation

REV1.0 Dec 2014
4
命名方法/ Naming rule :
订货标记示例/Order imformation
Y OM B/ 30 50 D 6 A
公司商标代号
Company symbol
MOS 输出型 SSR
常开型 normal open：默认 nil
常闭型 normal close：B
负载电流 load current：10—100mA；16—160mA；30—300mA；40
—400mA；100—1000mA
击穿电压 BVDSS：6—60V；10—100V；20—200V；35—350V；50—500V
D：DIP S：SMD
4：PIN 6：6PIN 8:8PIN
A：AC D：DC
特性曲线/Characteristic Data:
Load current vs. ambient temperature characteristics
Allowable ambient temperature: –40°C to +85°C
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有 www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0 Dec 2014
5
2.Turn on time vs. ambient temperature characteristics：
LED current: 5 mA; Load voltage: 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 200mA and 400mA (DC)
3.On resistance vs. ambient temperature characteristics
Measured pin between terminals 4 and 5, 5 and 6;
LED current: 5 mA; Load voltage: 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 200mA and 400mA (DC)
4.Turn off time vs. ambient temperature characteristics
LED current: 5 mA; Load voltage: 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 200mA and 400mA (DC)
5.Vout Drop. ambient temperature characteristics
LED current: 5 mA; Load voltage: 60V. (DC);
Continuous load current: 200mA and 400mA (DC)
6. Turn on time vs. LED forward current characteristics
Load voltage: 60V. (DC); Continuous load current:
400mA . (DC); Ambient temperature: 25C
7.LED dropout voltage vs. LED forward current characteristics
Load voltage: 60V. (DC); Continuous load current:400mA . (DC); Ambient
temperature: 25C
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有 www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0 Dec 2014
6
8.On resistance vs. ambient temperature characteristics；Measured pin between terminals 4 and 5, 5 and 6;
LED current: 5 mA; Load voltage: 60V. (DC); Continuous load current: 400mA (DC)
* Turn on/Turn off time
接线图/Wiring diagram:
厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司
Xiamen Silicon-top opto electronics Co.,Ltd.
版权归厦门市硅兆光电科技有限公司所有 www.siliconbillion.com
REV1.0 Dec 2014
7
注意事项 /Notes